10

11

B Electrical

Crew

Darrell Taylor / Steve
McNulty

Arron Newby/ John
Cope

Darren Nugent/ Helen
Hall

Miles Taylor/ Harry
Walshaw

Shaun Wilson/ Sam
Longster

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann
Forster

Gary Wayne/ Neal
Bloor

Stuart Newby/ James
Newby

Allan Mcdowall /
James Robson
Martin Peirson / Alan
Ward

Rob Watson/ Josh
Watson

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally2

Skodaru Fabia
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo
4

Subaru Impreza
Skodaru Fabia
Ford Escort
Talbot

Sunbeam

Ford Mk2
Escort

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

CC Class Club

1600

1998

2500

1999

1998

2000

2000

1998

2500

2100

1998

5

BLMCC/ Dukeries MC

Morecambe Car Club/ Clitheroe

and district motor club

Spadeadam MC/ Eden Valley

MC

Trackrod MC/ Trackrod Motor

Club

Malton

Whitby & District/ West Cumbria

MCl/lllkley & Dist MC

Sheffield & Hallamshire Mc

Lindholme Motor Sports Club

NHMC

Malton / Whitby

Trackrod

Final Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World
Teg Sport
DSD Construction

Keith Taylor Insurance

Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd
SELECT CARS / PRIINCE PERFORMANCE

DESIGN
Teg Sport

Rob Watson Electrical Ltd
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No
12

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Crew Car

Peter Outram/ Mick Ford Escort
Munday Mk2

Paul Wild/ Tegan BMW mini Mini
Thornton Cooper s
David Cluckie/ Ealish  BMW 325
Baxter

John Tear/ Robert Ford Puma
Turton

Adrian Baker/ Andy Ford Escort
Falconer MKl

lan Holt/ Sam Bailey Ford Escort
Steve Kenyon/ Mitsubishi
Jonathan Lee Cragg Lancer EVO IV
Michael Pickles/ Nissan Micra

Beverley Warren

James Crosland/ Don  Ford Escort

Bramfoot

Garry Carver/ Paul Mitsubishi Colt

Rhodes

Jonathan Williams/ Citroen C2

David Longhawn

David Gratrix/ lain Renault Clio

Reece

Carl Stuttard/ TBC Ford Escort
Mk2

John Deegan/ Pauline  Subaru Justy
Merrills

CC Class Club

2045

2798

1600

2000

2500
2000

1348

1600

1997

1600

1998

1998

1598

4

Clowne and District Motor Club/
Clowne & District Motor Club

Trackrod

Manx Autosport/ Owen MC

Manx Auto Sport

Owen MC

Morecambe
GPMC

llkley & District MC

Slaithwaite MC/ RAFMSA /

Slaithwaite MC

Mablethorpe & District/ Border

Motor Club
BDMC

Blackpool South Shore

Malton MC/

Cdmc/ Wigan

Entrant/Sponsor
Laser Tools Racing

Pw plant hire. Vivid powder coating

DPM Ormco Manx Rally Sport

DPM/OrmCo/SMR/Manx Rally Sport

A B AUTOS

GPM ,SK JOINERY ,ICA

Redline Race Engines

J.Williams Motorsport

Snowden Motorsport, Cast Iron Bath Co

Deegan joinery. Merrill's Motorsport



No
27

28

29

30

31

32

34

36

37

38

39
40

41

Crew

Anthony Windle/ John
Hendley

D F Ramsay/ Ewan
Bosworth

Daniel Cosgrove / Rob
Brook

Allan Smith/ Teresa
Butler

Roger Ward/ Mark
Ward

Jon Shepherd/ Michael
Pears

George Morrison/ Jon
Quintrell

Martin Walker/
Samantha Bartlett
Matthew Arnold/ Paula
Arnold

Stewart Andrew Scott/
Glyn Casey

Joe Oade/ Steve Oade
Kevin Lomax/ James
Haigh

Kaemen Walsh/
Gareth Williams

Car
Triumph TR7

V8

Ford Ka
Peugeot 205
Subaru Impreza
BMW E30
Citroen C2 vtr
MG ZR
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 Gt
Ford Escort RS
2000

Nissan Micra

Proton Sateria

mg zr

CC Class Club

3528

1600

1900

1994

1800

1598

1400

1597

1598

1998

1300
1800

1400

4

Clowne & District MC

RIPON/ Border MC

Malton MC/ NHMC / Malton MC

Beverley and District MC

Stockport 061
Worksop/ Rotherham
Dukeries MC
Eastwood and District /

Dukeries mc

Dukeries/ tha

Lindholme MSC/ Ripon MSC

Slaithwaite MC

Malton

CDMC

Entrant/Sponsor
City Commercials

LUBING UK & IRE

CS Motorsport Developments, Clubman

Motorsport, Mesigrafix

Army Motorsport, Army Sports Control Board

Melton smart wheels

m a motor company lItd

S&H Car Sales

ribble valley chequered flag, williams

motorsport



No

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

Crew

Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil

Rostern

Stephen Shephard/
Jess Shephard

Richard Andrew
Cookson/ Andrew

Gardner

Lee Ryan/ Paul

Webster

Michael Thornton/

Philip Hewson

Dom Mernock/ John

Quinlan

Nathan Bolton/ Jason

Mctear

Kevin Hullah/ Chris

Harding

Robert Overend/
Rebecca Overend

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin

Gould

Eamon Boyle/ Andy

Walshaw

John Richard Dixon/
Christopher Paul

Harrison

Car

CC Class Club

Vauxhaull Nova 1398

Opel Manta

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Mexico

Vauxhall Nova

Mitsubishi EVO

9
Volkswagen

Polo
Ford Fiesta
MG ZR

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

1998

1998

1598

1400

2000

1390

1388

1400

1580

2350

1

Trackrod MC/ Bolton-le-Moors

CC

Carlton and District Motor Club

Garstang & Preston Motor Club

Mid Derbyshire Motor Club

Whitby &DMC

Whitby & District Motor Club/
Whitby & District motor Club

Clitheroe / Cdmc

Whitby & District MC

Nhmc

Clowne and District Motor Club

North Humberside/ Delacy MC

North Humberside M C/ North
Humberside MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Atlas Cranes UK Ltd, Suttle Transport, Cougar
Signs, Advance Product Services, Club 500
Italia LTD

Stonecroft Luxury holiday cottages (Find Us on
Facebook)

Monza leisure Itd

Lawson Cars VW Specialist. Andy Levy
Vehicle Body Repairs & Restorations .

A.T.C Bodyworx



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

54 Harry Raylor/ Natasha Peugeot 205 2 3 Delacy
Raylor

55 John Cunningham/ Ford Focus 1600 2 DLMC/IDMC/
David Cunningham DLMC/IDMC/NHMC

56 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Ford FiestaR2 1600 2  Whitby & DMC
Watts

57 Steve Loomes/ Ford Escort 2100 4  Eastwood & District Specialised Engineering
Gemma Webster Mk1

58 Maz Miller/ lain Nissan Micra 998 0  Dukeries MC
Davidson

59 Jack Flower/ Jonathan Nissan Micra 998 0  Silverstone Motor Club/ NWCC  Silverstone Rally School
Davies

60 Laura Vortler/ Chris Nissan Micra 1348 1  Silverstone Motor Club Silverstone Rally School
Davies

61 Christopher (Gus) Nissan Micra 998 0  Silverstone Motor Club/ Silverstone Rally School
Hudgins/ Karen Phelps Forresters Car Club

62 David Clucas/ Ciaran  Nissan Micra 998 0  Manx Autosport Stokes Tiles
Tear

There are 59 entries, and 57 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

= ORTON

Final  Individual Times in Position Order  to SSF 6
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty 733 7:30 7:15 T7:15 7:49 7:48 45:10 1 1
2 5 Arron Newby/ John Cope 750 7:31 7:27 T:17 755 7:45 45:45 2 2
3 4 Darren Nugent/ Helen Hall 749 7:43 753 7:26 8:17 7:56 47:04 1 3
4 5 Miles Taylor/ Harry Walshaw 8:02 7:48 7:43 7:38 8:18 8:04 47:33 3 4
7 5 Gary Wayne/ Neal Bloor 8:12 7,51 743 7:37 824 8:14 48:01 4 5
22 5 Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes 8:12 751 7:44 T:47 817 8:11 48:02 5 6
4 Allan Mcdowall / James Robson 8:11 755 7:42 7:37 8:33 8:09 48:07 2 7
5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 8:12 755 752 7:43 8:19 8:09 48:10 6 8
5 Stuart Newby/ James Newby 8:36 807 750 7:43 8:20 8:13 48:49 7 9
18 4 lan Holt/ Sam Bailey 844 755 751 7:32 8:18 9:.01 49:21 3 10
19 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Lee Cragg 823 806 804 7:58 8:40 8:28 49:39 8 11
5 5 Shaun Wilson/ Sam Longster 8:14 8:.07 8:04 757 8:33 8:47 49:42 9 12
44 4 Richard Andrew Cookson/ Andrew Gardner 8:40 8:27 8:09 800 841 8:26 50:23 4 13
11 3 Rob Watson/ Josh Watson 8:27 820 8:34 809 835 834 50:39 1 14
17 3 Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer 8:39 8:20 8:15 8:09 852 8:39 50:54 2 15
24 3 David Gratrix/ lain Reece 8:24 8:46 8:19 8:03 851 840 51.03 3 16
21 2 James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot 8:31 8:225 8:21 8:23 9:03 8:46 51:29 1 17
36 2 Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett 8:43 8:30 8:22 8:15 9:07 8:46 51:43 2 18
15 4 David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter 8:52 8:25 8:27 8:35 855 840 51:54 5 19
12 4 Peter Outram/ Mick Munday 8:41 8:24 8:23 8:43 857 8:49 51:57 6 20
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Car Cls

37
56
23
28
43
32
30
53
46
40
41
31
29
51
34
49
52
55
42
38
57
62
61
50

O O b W P MDMNDNPFP P P WO W FP WONPM DN O®DNDNDNDDNDDN

Crew

Matthew Arnold/ Paula Arnold

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn

D F Ramsay/ Ewan Bosworth

Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Jon Shepherd/ Michael Pears

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

John Richard Dixon/ Christopher Paul Harrison
Michael Thornton/ Philip Hewson
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

Kaemen Walsh/ Gareth Williams
Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Daniel Cosgrove / Rob Brook

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

George Morrison/ Jon Quintrell

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Eamon Boyle/ Andy Walshaw

John Cunningham/ David Cunningham
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Steve Loomes/ Gemma Webster
David Clucas/ Ciaran Tear

Christopher (Gus) Hudgins/ Karen Phelps
Robert Overend/ Rebecca Overend

1
9:04
9:04
9:00
9:37
9:17
9:10
9:13
9:44
9:16
9:26
9:15
9:10
9:30
9:35
9:31
9:50
9:43
9:50
13:00
13:00
10:23
10:21
10:57

9:45

2
8:41
8:56
8:30
8:55
8:53
9:22
8:46
8:55
8:58
9:02
8:59
8:59
9:10
9:08
9:14
9:26
9:13
9:29
9:27
9:11

10:03
9:57
10:13
9:35

3
8:33
8:30
8:24
8:44
8:43
8:40
9:00
8:43
8:57
8:57
8:43
8:55
9:08
9:02
9:07
9:14

10:45
9:27
9:04

11:27
9:55

10:01
9:58
9:10

4
8:15
8:30
8:35
8:28
8:40
8:35
8:35
8:20
8:49
8:47
8:43
8:51
8:57
9:02
8:56
9:07
8:51
9:26
8:54
8:42
9:41
9:42
9:52

14:00

5
8:59
9:09
9:38
9:08
9:24
9:16
9:25
9:28
9:28
9:39

10:12
9:52
9:35
9:36
9:45
9:58
9:41

10:00
9:35
9:22

10:32

10:30

10:36

10:19

6 Penalty
8:44
8:54
9:04
8:58
9:12
9:10
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:08
9:23
9:38
9:24
9:28
9:33
9:52
9:24

10:04
9:33
9:.01

10:29

10:33

10:18
9:55

52:16
53:03
53:11
53:50
54:09
54:13
54:14
54:27
54:46
54:59
55:15
55:25
55:44
55:51
56:06
57:27
57:37
58:16
59:33
1:00:43
1:01:03
1:01:04
1:01:54
1:02:44

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

3

N B~ OO O b~

1

o

© A W N N O = O O N

1

o

D N, 00 0 O

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
58 0 Maz Miller/ lain Davidson 10:39 10:11 10:22 10:12 1055 1051 1:03:10 3 45
59 0 Jack Flower/ Jonathan Davies 11:37 10:29 10:35 10:24 11:04 11:08 1:05:17 4 46

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SSF 6

sl S JJORTON
Nl Electrical

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty 733 7:30 7:15 T7:15 7:49 7:48 45:10 1
2 5 Arron Newby/ John Cope 750 7:31 7:27 T:17 755 7:45 45:45 2
3 4 Darren Nugent/ Helen Hall 749 7:43 753 7:26 8:17 7:56 47:04 1
4 5 Miles Taylor/ Harry Walshaw 8:02 7:48 7:43 7:38 8:18 8:04 47:33 3 4
5 5 Shaun Wilson/ Sam Longster 8:14 8:.07 8:04 757 8:33 8:47 49:42 9 12
6 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 8:12 755 752 7:43 8:19 8:09 48:10 6 8
7 5 Gary Wayne/ Neal Bloor 8:12 7:51 743 7:37 824 8:14 48:01 4 5
8 5 Stuart Newby/ James Newby 8:36 807 7:50 7:43 8:20 8:13 48:49 7 9
9 4 Allan Mcdowall / James Robson 8:11 7:55 7:42 7:37 8:33 8:09 48:07 2 7
10 4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward 9:24 8:59 Head Gasket Failure
11 3 Rob Watson/ Josh Watson 8:27 820 8:34 809 835 834 50:39 1 14
12 4 Peter Outram/ Mick Munday 8:41 8:24 8:23 8:43 857 8:49 51:57 6 20
14 4 Paul Wild/ Tegan Thornton 9:17 8:46 9:05 Broken Shock Absorber
15 4 David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter 8:52 8225 8:27 8:35 855 8:40 51:54 5 19
16 2 John Tear/ Robert Turton 8:42 8:15 8:06 8:00 Retired
17 3 Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer 8:39 820 8:15 8:.09 852 8:39 50:54 2 15
18 4 lan Holt/ Sam Bailey 844 755 751 7:32 818 9:.01 49:21 3 10
19 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Lee Cragg 8:23 806 8:04 758 840 8:28 49:39 8 11
20 1 Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren 8:52 8:33 9:28 Alternator
21 2 James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot 8:31 8:25 8:21 8:23 9:03 8:46 51:29 1 17
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Car Cls

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
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Crew

Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Carl Stuttard/ TBC

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley

D F Ramsay/ Ewan Bosworth
Daniel Cosgrove / Rob Brook

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Jon Shepherd/ Michael Pears
George Morrison/ Jon Quintrell
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Matthew Arnold/ Paula Arnold
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh
Kaemen Walsh/ Gareth Williams
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Richard Andrew Cookson/ Andrew Gardner
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Michael Thornton/ Philip Hewson
Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan

1
8:12
9:00
8:24

8:34
13:00
9:37
9:30
9:13
9:10
9:10
9:31
8:43
9:04
13:00
9:29
9:26
9:15
13:00
9:17
8:40

9:16
30:00

2
7:51
8:30
8:46

8:15
8:55
9:10
8:46
8:59
9:22
9:14
8:30
8:41
9:11
9:11
9:02
8:59
9:27
8:53
8:27

8:58
8:48

3
7:44
8:24
8:19

8:14
8:44
9:08
9:00
8:55
8:40
9:07
8:22
8:33
11:27
9:10
8:57
8:43
9:04
8:43
8:09

8:57

4
7:47
8:35
8:03

8:28
8:57
8:35
8:51
8:35
8:56
8:15
8:15
8:42
8:56
8:47
8:43
8:54
8:40
8:00

8:49

5
8:17
9:38
8:51

9:08
9:35
9:25
9:52
9:16
9:45
9:07
8:59
9:22

9:39
10:12
9:35
9:24
8:41

9:28

6 Penalty
8:11
9:04
8:40

8:58
9:24
9:15
9:38
9:10
9:33
8:46
8:44
9:.01

9:08
9:23
9:33
9:12
8:26

9:18

Total
48:02
53:11
51:03
Retired

Broken Wishbone
Broken Trailing Arm

53:50
55:44
54:14
55:25
54:13
56:06
51:43
52:16
1:00:43
Suspension
54:59
55:15
59:33
54:09
50:23
Retired
54:46
Retired

Cls
Pos

5

6
7
10

Qo W N W N O

A b~ O O1

O/A
Pos

6
23
16

24
33
27
32
26
35
18
21
40

30
31
39
25
13

29



Car ClIs Crew 1
48 5 Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear 8:34
49 1 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding 9:50
50 1 Robert Overend/ Rebecca Overend 9:45
51 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 9:35
52 2 Eamon Boyle/ Andy Walshaw 9:43
53 4 John Richard Dixon/ Christopher Paul Harrison  9:44
54 3 Harry Raylor/ Natasha Raylor 9:36
55 2 John Cunningham/ David Cunningham 9:50
56 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts 9:04
57 4 Steve Loomes/ Gemma Webster 10:23
58 0 Maz Miller/ lain Davidson 10:39
59 0 Jack Flower/ Jonathan Davies 11:37
60 1 Laura Vortler/ Chris Davies 11:05
61 O Christopher (Gus) Hudgins/ Karen Phelps 10:57
62 0 David Clucas/ Ciaran Tear 10:21

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles

2
7:53
9:26
9:35
9:08
9:13
8:55
8:48
9:29
8:56
10:03
10:11
10:29
13:00
10:13

9:57

3
14:00
9:14
9:10
9:02
10:45
8:43
8:43
9:27
8:30
9:55
10:22
10:35
14:00
9:58
10:01

4
7:41
9:07

14:00
9:02
8:51
8:20
8:39
9:26
8:30
9:41

10:12

10:24

9:52
9:42

Stage 4

5
8:18
9:58

10:19
9:36
9:41
9:28
9:19

10:00
9:09

10:32

10:55

11:04

10:36
10:30

6.60 miles

6 Penalty Total
Electrical
9:52 57:27
9:55 1:02:44
9:28 55:51
9:24 57:37
9:17 54:27
No gears
10:04 58:16
8:54 53:03
10:29 1:01:03
10:51 1:03:10
11:08 1:05:17

Retired
10:18 1:01:54
10:33 1:01:04

Stage 5
6.70 miles

Cls OIA

Pos Pos

4 36

6 44

2 34

9 37

7 28

10 38

4 22

8 41

3 45

4 46

2 43

42

Stage 6
6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Class Order to SSF 6

e:w ORT_ON
ST Nl Electrical

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 0
62 0 David Clucas/ Ciaran Tear 10:21 9:57 10:01 9:42 10:30 10:33 1:01:04 1 42
61 0 Christopher (Gus) Hudgins/ Karen Phelps 10:57 10:13 9:58 9:52 10:36 10:18 1:01:54 2 43
58 0 Maz Miller/ lain Davidson 10:39 10:11 10:22 10:12 10:55 10:51 1:03:10 3 45
59 0 Jack Flower/ Jonathan Davies 11:37 10:29 10:35 10:24 11:04 11:08 1:05:17 4 46
Class 1
41 1 Kaemen Walsh/ Gareth Williams 9:15 8:59 8:43 8:43 10:12 9:23 55:15 1 31
51 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 9:35 9:08 9:02 9:02 9:36 9:28 55:51 2 34
34 1 George Morrison/ Jon Quintrell 9:31 9:14 9:07 8:56 9145 9:33 56:06 3 35
49 1 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding 9:50 9:26 9:14 9:07 9:58 9:52 57:27 4 36
42 1 Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern 13:00 9:27 9:04 854 9:35 9:33 59:33 5 39
50 1 Robert Overend/ Rebecca Overend 9:45 9:35 9:10 14:00 10:19 9:55 1:02:44 6 44
Class 2
21 2 James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot 8:31 8:225 8:21 8:23 9:03 8:46 51:29 1 17
36 2 Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett 8:43 8:30 8:22 8:15 9:07 8:46 51:43 2 18
37 2 Matthew Arnold/ Paula Arnold 9:04 8:41 8:33 8:15 859 844 52:16 3 21
56 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts 9:04 856 8:30 830 9:09 854 53:03 4 22
23 2 Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn 9:00 8:30 8:24 8:35 9:38 09:04 53:11 5 23
28 2 D F Ramsay/ Ewan Bosworth 9:37 855 8:44 8:28 9:08 8:58 53:50 6 24
32 2 Jon Shepherd/ Michael Pears 9:10 9:22 840 835 9:16 9:10 54:13 7 26
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Car Cls

46
52
55

2
2
2

Class 3

11
17
24
43
40
31
29
38

W W w w w w w w

Class 4

3

9
18
44
15
12
53
57

I R L T T S T ~ N

Class 5

1
2

5

Crew

Michael Thornton/ Philip Hewson
Eamon Boyle/ Andy Walshaw

John Cunningham/ David Cunningham

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Daniel Cosgrove / Rob Brook
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey

Darren Nugent/ Helen Hall

Allan Mcdowall / James Robson

lan Holt/ Sam Bailey

Richard Andrew Cookson/ Andrew Gardner
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

John Richard Dixon/ Christopher Paul Harrison

Steve Loomes/ Gemma Webster

Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty

5 Arron Newby/ John Cope

1
9:16
9:43
9:50

8:27
8:39
8:24
9:17
9:26
9:10
9:30
13:00

7:49
8:11
8:44
8:40
8:52
8:41
9:44
10:23

7:33
7:50

2
8:58
9:13
9:29

8:20
8:20
8:46
8:53
9:02
8:59
9:10
9:11

7:43
7:55
7:55
8:27
8:25
8:24
8:55
10:03

7:30
7:31

3
8:57
10:45
9:27

8:34
8:15
8:19
8:43
8:57
8:55
9:08
11:27

7:53
7:42
7:51
8:09
8:27
8:23
8:43
9:55

7:15
7:27

4
8:49
8:51
9:26

8:09
8:09
8:03
8:40
8:47
8:51
8:57
8:42

7:26
7:37
7:32
8:00
8:35
8:43
8:20
9:41

7:15
717

5
9:28
9:41

10:00

8:35
8:52
8:51
9:24
9:39
9:52
9:35
9:22

8:17
8:33
8:18
8:41
8:55
8:57
9:28
10:32

7:49
755

6 Penalty
9:18
9:24
10:04

8:34
8:39
8:40
9:12
9:08
9:38
9:24
9:.01

7:56
8:09
9:01
8:26
8:40
8:49
9:17
10:29

7:48
7:45

54:46
57:37
58:16

50:39
50:54
51.03
54:09
54:59
55:25
55:44
1:00:43

47:04
48:07
49:21
50:23
51:54
51:57
54:27
1:01:03

45:10
45:45

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

H
o © o

00 N o o A WN B
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29
37
38

14
15
16
25
30
32
33
40

10
13
19
20
28
41



Car Cls

22

19
5
30

o o1 o1t o1 o1 o1 01 Ol

Crew

Miles Taylor/ Harry Walshaw

Gary Wayne/ Neal Bloor

Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Stuart Newby/ James Newby

Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Lee Cragg
Shaun Wilson/ Sam Longster

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

6.50 miles

6.50 miles

1
8:02
8:12
8:12
8:12
8:36
8:23
8:14
9:13

Stage 3
6.60 miles

2
7:48
7:51
7:51
7:55
8:07
8:06
8:07
8:46

3
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:52
7:50
8:04
8:04
9:00

4
7:38
7:37
7:47
7:43
7:43
7:58
7:57
8:35

Stage 4
6.60 miles

5
8:18
8:24
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:40
8:33
9:25

6
8:04
8:14
8:11
8:09
8:13
8:28
8:47
9:15

Penalty

Stage 5
6.70 miles

Cls

O/IA

Total Pos Pos

47:33
48:01
48:02
48:10
48:49
49:39
49:42
54:14

3

© 00 N oo o b~

10

© 00 o 01 b

11
12
27

Stage 6
6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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22

18
19

44
11
17
24
21
36
15
12

ol
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Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Arron Newby/ John Cope
Darren Nugent/ Helen Hall
Miles Taylor/ Harry Walshaw
Gary Wayne/ Neal Bloor

Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes
Allan Mcdowall / James Robson
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Stuart Newby/ James Newby
lan Holt/ Sam Bailey

Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Lee Cragg

Shaun Wilson/ Sam Longster

Richard Andrew Cookson/ Andrew Gardner

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson
Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Skodaru Fabia
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Colt
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Skodaru Fabia
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IV
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort MKII
Renault Clio
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
BMW 325

Ford Escort Mk2

In Position Order

Total

45:10
45:45
47:04
47:33
48:01
48:02
48:07
48:10
48:49
49:21
49:39
49:42
50:23
50:39
50:54
51:03
51:29
51:43
51:54
51:57

1
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Penalty Pos Pos
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to SSF 6

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:35
+1:54
+2:23
+2:51
+2:52
+2:57
+3:00
+3:39
+4:11
+4:29
+4:32
+5:13
+5:29
+5:44
+5:53
+6:19
+6:33
+6:44
+6:47

+0:35
+1:19
+0:29
+0:28
+0:01
+0:05
+0:03
+0:39
+0:32
+0:18
+0:03
+0:41
+0:16
+0:15
+0:09
+0:26
+0:14
+0:11
+0:03
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Car Cls Crew

37
56
23
28
43
32
30
53
46
40
41
31
29
51
34
49
52
55
42
38
57
62
61
50

2
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Matthew Arnold/ Paula Arnold

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
D F Ramsay/ Ewan Bosworth
Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Jon Shepherd/ Michael Pears

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

John Richard Dixon/ Christopher Paul Harrison

Michael Thornton/ Philip Hewson
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

Kaemen Walsh/ Gareth Williams
Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Daniel Cosgrove / Rob Brook

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

George Morrison/ Jon Quintrell

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Eamon Boyle/ Andy Walshaw

John Cunningham/ David Cunningham
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Steve Loomes/ Gemma Webster
David Clucas/ Ciaran Tear

Christopher (Gus) Hudgins/ Karen Phelps
Robert Overend/ Rebecca Overend

Car

Citroen C2 Gt
Ford Fiesta R2
Citroen C2

Ford Ka

Opel Manta
Citroen C2 vtr
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
Proton Sateria
mg zr

BMW E30
Peugeot 205

MG ZR

MG ZR
Volkswagen Polo
Peugeot 205
Ford Focus

Vauxhaull Nova

Ford Escort RS 2000

Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos
52:16 3 21

53:03 4 22
53:11 5 23
53:50 6 24
54:09 4 25
54:13 7 26
54:14 10 27
54:27 7 28
54:46 8 29
54:59 5 30
55:15 1 31
55:25 6 32
55:44 7 33
55:51 2 34
56:06 3 35
57:27 4 36
57:37 9 37
58:16 10 38
59:33 5 39
1:00:43 8 40
1:01:03 8 41
1:01:04 1 42
1:01:54 2 43
1:02:44 6 44

Leader car ahead

+7:06 +0:19
+7:53 +0:47
+8:01 +0:08
+8:40 +0:39
+8:59 +0:19
+9:03 +0:04
+9:04 +0:01
+9:17 +0:13
+9:36 +0:19
+9:49 +0:13
+10:05 +0:16
+10:15 +0:10
+10:34 +0:19
+10:41 +0:07
+10:56 +0:15
+12:17 +1:21
+12:27 +0:10
+13:06 +0:39
+14:23 +1:17
+15:33 +1:10
+15:53 +0:20
+15:54 +0:01
+16:44 +0:50
+17:34 +0:50



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
58 0 Maz Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:03:10 3 45 +18:00 +0:26
59 0 Jack Flower/ Jonathan Davies Nissan Micra 1:05:17 4 46 +20:07 +2:07

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
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Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Arron Newby/ John Cope

Darren Nugent/ Helen Hall

Miles Taylor/ Harry Walshaw
Shaun Wilson/ Sam Longster
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Gary Wayne/ Neal Bloor

Stuart Newby/ James Newby
Allan Mcdowall / James Robson
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Paul Wild/ Tegan Thornton

David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
John Tear/ Robert Turton

Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer

lan Holt/ Sam Bailey

Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Lee Cragg
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren

James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Skodaru Fabia

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 4

Subaru Impreza
Skodaru Fabia

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Mk2 Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

BMW mini Mini Cooper s
BMW 325

Ford Puma

Ford Escort MKII

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IV
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
45:10 1 1
45:45 2 2
47:04 1 3
47:33 3 4
49:42 9 12
48:10 6 8
48:01 4 5
48:49 7 9
48:07 2 7
18:23
50:39 14
51:57 6 20
27:08
51:54 5 19
33:03
50:54 15
49:21 10
49:39 11
26:53
51:29 1 17

to SSF 6
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Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
49

5
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Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley

D F Ramsay/ Ewan Bosworth
Daniel Cosgrove / Rob Brook
Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Jon Shepherd/ Michael Pears
George Morrison/ Jon Quintrell
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Matthew Arnold/ Paula Arnold
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh
Kaemen Walsh/ Gareth Williams
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern
Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard

Richard Andrew Cookson/ Andrew Gardner

Michael Thornton/ Philip Hewson
Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Car

Mitsubishi Colt
Citroen C2
Renault Clio
Subaru Justy
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Ka
Peugeot 205
Subaru Impreza
BMW E30
Citroen C2 vtr
MG ZR
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 Gt

Ford Escort RS 2000

Nissan Micra
Proton Sateria
mg zr

Vauxhaull Nova
Opel Manta
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mexico

Vauxhall Nova
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Volkswagen Polo

Total

48:02
53:11
51:03
8:34
29:29
53:50
55:44
54:14
55:25
54:13
56:06
51:43
52:16
1:00:43
36:46
54:59
55:15
59:33
54:09
50:23
54:46
38:48
46:26
57:27

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5
5
3

10

O W N W N O
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6
23
16

24
33
27
32
26
35
18
21
40

30
31
39
25
13
29

36



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 1 Robert Overend/ Rebecca Overend Ford Fiesta 1:02:44 6 44
51 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 55:51 2 34
52 2 Eamon Boyle/ Andy Walshaw Peugeot 205 57:37 9 37
53 4 John Richard Dixon/ Christopher Paul Harrison Ford Escort 54:27 7 28
54 3 Harry Raylor/ Natasha Raylor Peugeot 205 45:05
55 2 John Cunningham/ David Cunningham Ford Focus 58:16 10 38
56 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2 53:03 4 22
57 4 Steve Loomes/ Gemma Webster Ford Escort Mk1 1:01:03 8 41
58 0 Maz Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:03:10 3 45
59 0 Jack Flower/ Jonathan Davies Nissan Micra 1:05:17 4 46
60 1 Laura Vortler/ Chris Davies Nissan Micra 38:05
61 O Christopher (Gus) Hudgins/ Karen Phelps Nissan Micra 1:01:54 2 43
62 0 David Clucas/ Ciaran Tear Nissan Micra 1:01:04 1 42

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class 0

62
61
58
59

0
0
0
0

Class 1

41
51
34
49
42
50

Class

21
36
37
56
23
28
32
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David Clucas/ Ciaran Tear
Christopher (Gus) Hudgins/ Karen Phelps
Maz Miller/ lain Davidson

Jack Flower/ Jonathan Davies

Kaemen Walsh/ Gareth Williams
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
George Morrison/ Jon Quintrell
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding
Jonathan Turnbull/ Neil Rostern

Robert Overend/ Rebecca Overend

James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Matthew Arnold/ Paula Arnold

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
D F Ramsay/ Ewan Bosworth

Jon Shepherd/ Michael Pears

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

mg zr
MG ZR

MG ZR
Volkswagen Polo
Vauxhaull Nova

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 Gt
Ford Fiesta R2
Citroen C2
Ford Ka
Citroen C2 vtr

Total

1:01:04
1:01:54
1:03:10
1:05:17

55:15
55:51
56:06
57:27
59:33
1:02:44

51:29
51:43
52:16
53:03
53:11
53:50
54:13

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

D 01 A WDN P A W DN P
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42
43
45
46

31
34
35
36
39
44

17
18
21
22
23
24
26

to SSF 6
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Car Cls Crew

46
52
55

2
2
2

Class 3

11
17
24
43
40
31
29
38

Class

18
44
15
12
53
57

3
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Class 5

2

5

Michael Thornton/ Philip Hewson
Eamon Boyle/ Andy Walshaw
John Cunningham/ David Cunningham

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Daniel Cosgrove / Rob Brook
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey

Darren Nugent/ Helen Hall
Allan Mcdowall / James Robson

lan Holt/ Sam Bailey

Richard Andrew Cookson/ Andrew Gardner

David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

John Richard Dixon/ Christopher Paul Harrison

Steve Loomes/ Gemma Webster

Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Arron Newby/ John Cope

Car

Ford Escort Mexico
Peugeot 205

Ford Focus

Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort MklI
Renault Clio

Opel Manta

Proton Sateria

BMW E30

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort RS 2000

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
BMW 325

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Skodaru Fabia

Total

54:46
57:37
58:16

50:39
50:54
51:03
54:09
54:59
55:25
55:44
1:00:43

47:04
48:07
49:21
50:23
51:54
51:57
54:27
1:01:03

45:10
45:45

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

8
9
10
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29
37
38

14
15
16
25
30
32
33
40

10
13
19
20
28
41



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
4 5 Miles Taylor/ Harry Walshaw Subaru Impreza 47:33 3 4

7 5 Gary Wayne/ Neal Bloor Subaru Impreza 48:01 4 5
22 5 Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes Mitsubishi Colt 48:02 5 6
5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 4 48:10 6 8

5 Stuart Newby/ James Newby Skodaru Fabia 48:49 7 9

19 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Lee Cragg Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IV~ 49:39 8 11
5 5 Shaun Wilson/ Sam Longster Subaru Impreza 49:42 9 12
30 5 Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler Subaru Impreza 54:14 10 27

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Car
1

3
2
4
9
6
7

22

19
24
11
21
26
48

17
44
12

Stage 2

Time Car

7:33
7:49
7:50
8:02
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:12
8:14
8:23
8:24
8:27
8:31
8:34
8:34
8:36
8:39
8:40
8:41

1

N B~ WD

22
48

18
19

16
27
11
17
12
15

Stage 3

Time Car

7:30
7:31
7:43
7:48
7:51
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:55
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:15
8:15
8:20
8:20
8:24
8:25

1

N b~ ON

22

18

Stage 4

Time Car

7:15
7:27
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
8:04
8:04
8:06
8:09
8:14
8:15
8:19
8:21
8:22

1
2
3
18

48

22

19
16
44
24
11
17
36

Final

Stage 5

Time Car

7:15
7:17
7:26
7:32
7:37
7:37
7:38
7:41
7:43
7:43
747
7:57
7:58
8:00
8:00
8:03
8:09
8:09
8:15

1
2
3
22
4
18
48

© O N 00 o

11
19
44
24
17
15
12

Time
7:49
7:55
8:17
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:24
8:33
8:33
8:35
8:40
8:41
8:51
8:52
8:55
8:57

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Car
2

o o b~ W

22

44
19
11
17
15
24
37
21
36

Time
7:45
7:48
7:56
8:04
8:09
8:09
8:11
8:13
8:14
8:26
8:28
8:34
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:44
8:46
8:46
8:47

to SSF 6
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Posn
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1

Car
16
36
18
15
20
23
37
56
31
32
30
41
46
14
43
10
40
39
29
34
51
54
28

Stage 2

Time Car

8:42
8:43
8:44
8:52
8:52
9:00
9:04
9:04
9:10
9:10
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:17
9:24
9:26
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:35
9:36
9:37

21
44
23
36
20
37
14
24
30
47
54
43
28
53
56
46
10
31
41
40
51
29
38

Stage 3

Stage 4
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

8:25
8:27
8:30
8:30
8:33
8:41
8:46
8:46
8:46
8:48
8:48
8:53
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:58
8:59
8:59
8:59
9:02
9:08
9:10
9:11

12
23
15
56
37
11
32
41
43
53
54
28
31
40
46
30
51
42
14
34
29
39
50

8:23
8:24
8:27
8:30
8:33
8:34
8:40
8:43
8:43
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:55
8:57
8:57
9:00
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:08
9:10
9:10

37
53
21
28
56
15
23
30
32
54
43
38
12
41
40
46
31
52
42
34
39
29
51

8:15
8:20
8:23
8:28
8:30
8:35
8:35
8:35
8:35
8:39
8:40
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:47
8:49
8:51
8:51
8:54
8:56
8:56
8:57
9:02

37
21
36
28
56
32
54
38
43
30
46
53
29
42
51
23
40
52
34
31
49
55
41

8:59
9:03
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:16
9:19
9:22
9:24
9:25
9:28
9:28
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:38
9:39
9:41
9:45
9:52
9:58
10:00
10:12

12
56
28
18
38
23
40
32
43
30
53
46
41
29
52
51
34
42
31
49
50
55
61

8:49
8:54
8:58
9:01
9:01
9:04
9:08
9:10
9:12
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:23
9:24
9:24
9:28
9:33
9:33
9:38
9:52
9:55
10:04
10:18



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 52 9143 39 911 49 914 49 9:.07 50 10:19 57 10:29
44 53 9144 52 913 55 927 55 9:26 62 10:30 62 10:33
45 50 9145 34 914 20 928 57 941 57 10:32 58 10:51
46 49 950 32 922 57 955 62 942 61 10:36 59 11:08
47 55 950 49 926 61 958 61 9552 58 10:55
48 62 10:21 42 9:27 62 10:01 58 10:12 59 11:04
49 57 10:23 55 9:29 58 10:22 59 10:24
50 58 10:39 50 9:35 59 10:35 50 14:00
51 61 10:57 62 9:57 52 10:45
52 60 11:05 57 10:03 38 11:27
53 59 11:37 58 10:11 48 14:00
54 27 13:00 61 10:13 60 14:00
55 38 13:00 59 10:29
56 42 13:00 60 13:00
57 47 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn
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Stage 1
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles

Car
1
3
2
4
9
6
7

22

19
24
11
21
26
48

17
44
12

Stage 2

Time Car

7:33
7:49
7:50
8:02
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:12
8:14
8:23
8:24
8:27
8:31
8:34
8:34
8:36
8:39
8:40
8:41

N B~ WD

22

Stage 3

Time Car

15:03
15:21
15:32
15:50
16:03
16:03

9 16:06
6 16:07
5 16:21

48
19
18

11
21
16
17
12
44

16:27
16:29
16:39
16:43
16:47
16:56
16:57
16:59
17:05
17:07

N B W N e

22

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022

Final

Stage 4

Time Car

22:18
22:48
23:25
23:33
23:46
23:47

9 23:48
6 23:59
5 24:25

18

19
16
17
44
21
11
12
24

24:30
24:33
24:33
25:03
25:14
25:16
25:17
25:21
25:28
25:29

O© N B WODN PP

22

18

Stage 5

Time Car

29:33
30:05
30:51
31:11
31:23
31:25
31:34
31:42
32:02

8 32:16
5 32:22

19
16
44
17
11
24
21
36

32:31
33:03
33:16
33:23
33:30
33:32
33:40
33:50

N B~ WD e

22

Time
37:22
38:00
39:08
39:29
39:47
39:51

9 39:58
6 40:01

18

40:20
40:36

5 40:55

19
44
11
17
24
21
36
12

41:11
41:57
42:05
42:15
42:23
42:43
42:57
43:08

Position after each Stage

Stage 6
6.70 miles
Car Time
1 45:10
2 4545
3 47:.04
4 47:33
7 48:.01
22 48:02

48:07
48:10
48:49

18 49:21
19 49:39
5 49:42
44  50:23
11 50:39
17 50:54
24  51:03
21 51:29
36 51:43
15 51:54

to SSF 6
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

16
36
18
15
20
23
37
56
31
32
30
41
46
14
43
10
40
39
29
34
51
54
28

8:42
8:43
8:44
8:52
8:52
9:00
9:04
9:04
9:10
9:10
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:17
9:24
9:26
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:35
9:36
9:37

24
36
15
20
23
37
30
56
14
31
43
41
46
10
54
40
28
32
53
29
39
51
34

Stage 3

Time Car

17:10
17:13
17:17
17:25
17:30
17:45
17:59
18:00
18:03
18:09
18:10
18:14
18:14
18:23
18:24
18:28
18:32
18:32
18:39
18:40
18:40
18:43
18:45

36
15
23
37
56
20
43
41
30
31

Stage 4
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles

Time Car

25:35
25:44
25:54
26:18
26:30
26:53
26:53
26:57
26:59
27:04
27:07
27:08
27:11
27:12
27:16
27:22
27:25
27:45
27:48
27:50
27:52
28:30
28:30

12
15
23
37
56
43
30
41
53
28
54
32
31
46
40
29
39
51
34
49
48
55
52

Stage 5

Time Car Time Car

34:11
34:19
34:29
34:33
35:00
35:33
35:34
35:40
35:42
35:44
35:46
35:47
35:55
36:00
36:12
36:45
36:46
36:47
36:48
37:37
38:08
38:12
38:32

15
37
23
56
28
43
30
32
54
53
46
31
40
41
29
51
48
34
49
55
52
42
62

43:14
43:32
44:07
44:09
44:52
44:57
44:59
45:03
45:05
45:10
45:28
45:47
45:51
45:52
46:20
46:23
46:26
46:33
47:35
48:12
48:13
50:00
50:31

Stage 6
6.70 miles
Time
12 51:57
37 52:16
56 53:03
23 5311
28 53:50
43 54:09
32 54:13
30 54:14
53 54:27
46  54:46
40 54:59
41 55:15
31 55:25
29 5544
51 5551
34 56:06
49 57:27
52 57:37
55 58:16
42 59:33
38 1:00:43
57 1:01:03
62 1:01.04



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 52 9143 52 18:56 55 28:46 62 40:01 57 50:34 61 1:01:54
44 53 9144 49 19:16 27 29:29 57 40:02 61 51:36 50 1:02:44
45 50 9145 55 19:19 52 29:41 42 40:25 38 51:42 58 1:03:10
46 49 950 50 19:20 62 30:19 61 41:00 58 52:19 59 1:05:17
47 55 9:50 62 20:18 57 30:21 58 41:24 50 52:49
48 62 10:21 57 20:26 48 30:27 38 42:20 59 54:09
49 57 10:23 58 20:50 61 31:08 50 42:30
50 58 10:39 61 21:10 58 31:12 59 43:05
51 61 10:57 27 21:15 42 31:31
52 60 11:05 59 22:06 59 32:41
53 59 11:37 38 22:11 38 33:38
54 27 13:00 42 22:27
55 38 13:00 47 38:48
56 42 13:00
57 47 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Award No Crew

1st Overall 1 Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
2nd Overall 2  Arron Newby / John Cope

3rd Overall 3 Darren Nugent / Helen Hall

1st Class O 62 David Clucas / Ciaran Tear

1st Class 1 41 Kaemen Walsh / Gareth Williams
2nd Class 1 51 Chris Lawrence / Kevin Gould

3rd Class 1 34 George Morrison / Jon Quintrell
1st Class 2 21 James Crosland / Don Bramfoot
2nd Class 2 36 Martin Walker / Samantha Bartlett
3rd Class 2 37 Matthew Arnold / Paula Arnold

1st Class 3 11 Rob Watson / Josh Watson

2nd Class 3 17 Adrian Baker / Andy Falconer

3rd Class 3 24 David Gratrix / lain Reece

1st Class 4 9 Allan Mcdowall / James Robson
2nd Class 4 18 lan Holt/ Sam Bailey

3rd Class 4 44 Richard Andrew Cookson / Andrew Gardner
1st Class 5 Miles Taylor / Harry Walshaw

2nd Class 5 Gary Wayne / Neal Bloor

3rd Class 5 22 Garry Carver / Paul Rhodes

1st 2 Wheel Drive Car 3  Darren Nugent / Helen Hall

1st Lindhome MSC 38 Stewart Andrew Scott / Glyn Casey

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022
to SSF 6

Final Awards

Car

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Skodaru Fabia
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
mg zr

MG ZR

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 Gt
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort MKII
Renault Clio
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Colt
Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS 2000
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Award No Crew Car
1st Slaithwaite MC 21 James Crosland / Don Bramfoot Ford Escort
Spirit of The Rally 62 David Clucas Nissan Micra

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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SIS ZJORTON
RNl Electrical

Car Cls Crew

10
14
16
20
25
26
27
39
45
47
48
54
60

Martin Peirson / Alan Ward
Paul Wild/ Tegan Thornton
John Tear/ Robert Turton
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Carl Stuttard/ TBC

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Joe Oade/ Steve Oade

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear

Harry Raylor/ Natasha Raylor

P W Ok, Wk ADNOWEE DN P~

Laura Vortler/ Chris Davies

Final

1
9:24
9:17
8:42
8:52

8:34
13:00
9:29

30:00
8:34
9:36

11:05

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
6.50 miles 6.50 miles

2
8:59
8:46
8:15
8:33

8:15
9:11

8:48
7:53
8:48
13:00

Vale of York Stages Rally 2022
Retirements In Starting Order to SSF 6

3

9:05
8:06
9:28

8:14
9:10

14:00
8:43
14:00

Stage 3
6.60 miles

4 5

8:00

8:56

7:41 8:18
8:39 9:19

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Head Gasket Failure
Broken Shock Absorber
Retired

Alternator

Retired

Broken Wishbone
Broken Trailing Arm
Suspension

Retired

Retired

Electrical

No gears

Retired

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.60 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th September 2022 at 17:15 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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